
 
 

Date Sport Opponent Site Teams Time 

Thursday, November 13, 2025 Boys Basketball TW/TU Mt. Whitney HS V 6:30/7:30pm 

Tuesday, November 18, 2025 Boys Basketball Dinuba Scrimmage Dinuba HS F / JV / V 4:00/5:30/7:00pm 

Thursday, November 20, 2025 Boys Basketball Roosevelt Roosevelt HS F / JV / V 3:30/5:00/6:30pm 

Tuesday, November 25, 2025 Boys Basketball Lemoore Redwood HS F / JV / V 4:30/5:45/7:00pm 

Monday, December 1, 2025 Boys Basketball Tulare Western Redwood HS F / JV / V 4:30/5:45/7:00pm 

Thur.-Sat. December 4-6, 2025 Boys Basketball Valley Children's Tip Off Clovis North HS V TBA 

Wed.-Sat. Dec. 10-13, 2025 Boys Basketball Dinuba JV Tournament Dinuba HS JV TBA 

Wed.-Sat. Dec. 10-13, 2025 Boys Basketball Andrew Bedoya Classic Dinuba HS V TBA 

Monday, December 15, 2025 Boys Basketball Edison Edison HS F /JV / V 3:30/5:00/6:30pm 

Friday, December 19, 2025 Boys Basketball Independence Independence HS F /JV / V 4:30/5:45/7:00pm 

M. - Sat. December 22-23-26-27, 2026 Boys Basketball Polly Wilhelmsen Redwood HS V TBA 

Thur.-Sat. January 2-3, 2026 Boys Basketball Lemoore Frosh/JV Inv. Lemoore HS F / JV TBA 

Saturday, January 3, 2026 Boys Basketball TBA Sanger HS V TBA 

Wednesday, January 07, 2026 Boys Basketball El Diamante Redwood HS F /JV / V 1:30/4:30/7:45pm 

Friday, January 09, 2026 Boys Basketball Porterville Porterville HS F /JV / V 4:30/5:45/7:00pm 

Tuesday, January 13, 2026 Boys Basketball Monache  Monache HS F /JV / V 4:30/5:45/7:00pm 

Thursday, January 15, 2026 Boys Basketball Golden West Golden West HS F /JV / V 2:00/4:30/7:30pm 

Saturday, January 17, 2026 Boys Basketball Dinuba Frosh Shootout Dinuba HS F TBA 

Saturday, January 17, 2026 Boys Basketball 
Lemoore v Monache 
Hanford v Redwood 

Redwood HS V 3:00/7:00pm 

Wednesday, January 21, 2026 Boys Basketball Mt. Whitney Mt. Whitney HS F /JV / V 4:30/5:45/7:00pm 

Friday, January 23, 2026 Boys Basketball El Diamante El Diamante HS F /JV / V 12:00/3:00/6:00pm 

Tuesday, January 27, 2026 Boys Basketball Porterville Redwood HS F /JV / V 4:30/5:45/7:00pm 

Friday, January 30, 2026 Boys Basketball Monache  Redwood HS F /JV / V 4:30/5:45/7:00pm 

Wednesday, February 04, 2026 Boys Basketball Golden West Redwood HS F /JV / V 2:00/4:30/7:30pm 

Friday, February 06, 2026 Boys Basketball Mt. Whitney Redwood HS F /JV / V 4:30/5:45/7:00pm 

Sunday, February 15, 2026 Boys Basketball Section Playoff TBA V 7:30 PM 

Thursday, February 19, 2026 Boys Basketball Section Playoff TBA V 7:30 PM 

Saturday, February 21, 2026 Boys Basketball Section Playoff TBA V 7:30 PM 

Saturday, February 28, 2026 Boys Basketball Section Playoff TBA V 7:30 PM 

Sunday, March 01, 2026 Boys Basketball Section Playoff TBA V 7:30 PM 

Wednesday, March 4, 2026 Boys Basketball Regionals TBA V 7:30 PM 

Thursday, March 05, 2026 Boys Basketball Regionals TBA V 7:30 PM 

Friday, March 06, 2026 Boys Basketball Regionals TBA V 7:30 PM 

Sunday, March 08, 2026 Boys Basketball Regionals TBA V 7:30 PM 

Wednesday, March 11, 2026 Boys Basketball Regionals TBA V 7:30 PM 

Saturday, March 14, 2026 Boys Basketball Regionals TBA V 7:30 PM 

 

CHead Coach: Jason Black​ ​ Superintendent: Kirk Shrum 
                      Principal: Brandon Gridiron                      ​          Athletic Director: Michael Wright 


